

## Monument Setting Permit - Bear Butte Cemetery

\*A Permit is required before placement, repair, etc. of all monuments/markers and/or foundations in Bear Butte Cemetery. There is no charge for the monument permit, however; failure to obtain a permit may result in removal of said marker and a penalty fee of \$50.00 to the Monument Company responsible for the placement of said monument/marker and/or foundation.

All Cemetery lots shall be marked by Bear Butte Cemetery personnel and approval of Monument Setting Permit shall be received before installation of monuments/markers and/or foundations. Monument Companies shall be in compliance with the Bear Butte Cemetery Monument Policy.

Monument Company:			
Address: Street/PO Box			
Street/PO Box			
City		State	Zip Code
Contact Person:			
Phone:		Fax:	
Name(s) on Monument:			
Location:	Section	Lot(s)	Single Double
Type of Monu	iment Work:	New:	Replacement:
Work will take place approximately (Date):			
Description and placement of monument/markers or foundation:			
(To be completed by the City of Sturgis)			
Remarks:			
Approval Signature:			Date:
Printed Name:		Title:	
*Monument Permit must be submitted to the City of Sturgis at least seven working days prior to the installation of the monument/marker. Please do so by submitting the form to:			
City of Sturgis - Bear Butte Cemetery Office 1057 Dudley Street, Sturgis, SD 57785 Phone: 605-347-3916 / Fax: 605-347-3516 <b>ahart@sturgisgov.com</b>			